
 

 

Offshore Wind Energy in the Netherlands – Newsletter 
March 17th, 2020 
 

 

 

 

Tender documents Hollandse Kust (noord)  Site V available 

A permit for the development of Hollandse Kust (noord) Wind Farm Zone Site V (700 MW) will be issued by the Dutch 

Government. Offshore wind farm developers can apply for this permit via a tender procedure. The tender to develop the Wind 

Farm Site V will run from 2 April 2020 till 30 April 2020, 17:00 hrs. CEST. The application procedure is available in Dutch. The 

documents for your application are available in Dutch only and can be found on mijn.rvo.nl. 

Submission of your application 

Making an appointment for the submission of your application at the RVO Zwolle office is done by email: woz@rvo.nl or by 

phone +31 (0)88 042 42 42. All information can be found in the application form. The location for submission of your application 

is RVO Zwolle (Hanzelaan 310, 8017 JK  Zwolle, the Netherlands). 

 

COVID-19 

At this moment we do not foresee impact of the COVID-19 crisis for the submission of proposals for the Hollandse Kust (noord) 

permit. Closing of the permit tender remains 30th April 2020, 17:00 hrs. CEST until further notice. 

In the event that the situation changes we will inform you immediately.  

 

Q&A Hollandse Kust (noord) Wind Farm Zone Site V tender 

RVO keeps an overview of the questions asked about the Hollandse Kust (noord) Wind Farm Zone Site V tender. The answers 

given are also posted on both Dutch and English RVO websites. This overview is anonymous, regularly updated, and can be 

downloaded. If you have a question, please take a look at this overview first. If your question is not listed here, please send an 

email to woz@rvo.nl. You will receive an answer as soon as possible. 

You can ask your questions about this tender until 26 March 2020 17:00 hrs. CET. Questions received after this date  will not be 

answered. RVO will answer the last questions as soon as possible and publish the latest version of the overview of questions 

and answers. Subsequently, there will be no communication until the announcement of the outcome of the tender. 

 

TenneT Offshore Grid Hollandse Kust (noord) 

The documentation provided by TSO TenneT, regarding the offshore grid connection, can serve as background information for 

offshore wind farm developers Offshore grid documents (English). 

  

https://www.rvo.nl/onderwerpen/duurzaam-ondernemen/duurzame-energie-opwekken/woz/windenergiegebied-hollandse-kust-noord-kavel-v
https://www.rvo.nl/onderwerpen/duurzaam-ondernemen/duurzame-energie-opwekken/woz/windenergiegebied-hollandse-kust-noord-kavel-v
https://mijn.rvo.nl/windenergiegebied-hollandse-kust-noord-kavel-v
https://mijn.rvo.nl/windenergiegebied-hollandse-kust-noord-kavel-v
mailto:woz@rvo.nl
mailto:woz@rvo.nl
https://www.rvo.nl/onderwerpen/duurzaam-ondernemen/duurzame-energie-opwekken/woz/windenergiegebied-hollandse-kust-noord-kavel-v
https://www.rvo.nl/onderwerpen/duurzaam-ondernemen/duurzame-energie-opwekken/woz/windenergiegebied-hollandse-kust-noord-kavel-v
https://english.rvo.nl/topics/sustainability/offshore-wind-energy/hollandse-kust-noord-wind-farm-zone-v
https://english.rvo.nl/topics/sustainability/offshore-wind-energy/hollandse-kust-noord-wind-farm-zone-v
mailto:woz@rvo.nl
mailto:woz@rvo.nl
https://offshore-documents.tennet.eu/nl/
https://offshore-documents.tennet.eu/nl/


Hollandse Kust (west) 

The first results of the geotechnical campaign HKW have been disclosed at https://offshorewind.rvo.nl/soilw 

These consist of a set of in situ (cone penetration) test results, vibrocore (seafloor sample) test results and accompanying digital 

deliverables. 

The in situ report presents geotechnical logs for 118 locations and results from CPTs and temperature tests. The seafloor sample 

locations report presents geotechnical logs at 50 locations and results of geotechnical laboratory tests. The latter aims at 

contributing to a further morphodynamical understanding. 

 

 

Workshop progress roadmap towards 11 GW offshore wind power 
Save the Date 

The next workshop on the progress of the Roadmap towards 11 GW offshore wind power will take place in the afternoon of 

June 11th, 2020. This Workshop will be used to share the latest information on the remaining tenders (Hollandse Kust (west), 

Ten noorden van de Waddeneilanden and IJmuiden Ver) and the latest information for the further growth of offshore wind 

power beyond 2030. You will receive an invitation with the agenda and logistics later, in the meantime please save this date in 

your agenda. 

 

 

 

 

Colophon 

Contact: 

Netherlands 

Enterprise Agency 

Croeselaan 15 

3521 BJ Utrecht 

The Netherlands 
 

 

Unsubscribe  

 
 

@RVO_Nederland 

 
Rijksdienst voor 

Ondernemend Nederland 

 
Rijksdienstvoor 

OndernemendNederland 

 

RVO.nl/rss  

 

  

 

 

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by 

mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting 

from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages. 

  

 

 

 
 

https://offshorewind.rvo.nl/soilw
https://offshorewind.rvo.nl/file/view/55040425/Report+-+Seafloor+In+Situ+Test+Locations+HKW+-+Fugro
https://offshorewind.rvo.nl/file/view/55040425/Report+-+Seafloor+In+Situ+Test+Locations+HKW+-+Fugro
https://offshorewind.rvo.nl/file/view/55040426/Report+-+Seafloor+Sample+Locations+HKW+-+Fugro
https://offshorewind.rvo.nl/file/view/55040426/Report+-+Seafloor+Sample+Locations+HKW+-+Fugro
https://offshorewind.rvo.nl/file/view/55040432/Data+-+Digital+Deliverables+Seafloor+Sample+Locations+and+In+Situ+Test+Locations+-+Fugro
https://offshorewind.rvo.nl/file/view/55040432/Data+-+Digital+Deliverables+Seafloor+Sample+Locations+and+In+Situ+Test+Locations+-+Fugro
https://offshorewind.rvo.nl/file/view/55040432/Data+-+Digital+Deliverables+Seafloor+Sample+Locations+and+In+Situ+Test+Locations+-+Fugro
https://offshorewind.rvo.nl/file/view/55040432/Data+-+Digital+Deliverables+Seafloor+Sample+Locations+and+In+Situ+Test+Locations+-+Fugro
mailto:woz@rvo.nl
mailto:woz@rvo.nl
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518943/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518943/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518945/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518945/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518945/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518945/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518947/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518947/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518947/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518947/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518950/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518950/JCytVmGKxLykSzu
http://rvo.m11.mailplus.nl/nct33518946/JCytVmGKxLykSzu

